



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002      **Contract ID:** 0172-0540      **Counties:** New London  
**Letting Date:** December 04, 2024 2:00 pm      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Advertised on:** 11/6/2024 12:00:00 AM      **Contract Time:** 257 CALENDAR DAYS      **Min:**      **Max:**  
**Contract Description:** 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM DISTRICT 2 - ROUTE 82 & ROUTE 145      **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	All States Construction Inc.	\$3,322,047.00	100.00%
2	Comer Contracting Inc	\$3,513,513.51	105.76%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0172-0540      **Counties:** New London  
**Letting Date:** December 04, 2024      **District(s):** Norwich  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 257 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** 2025 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM DISTRICT 2 - ROUTE 82 & ROUTE 145

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0202000	45.000	250.00000	11,250.00	300.00000	13,500.00	
	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.					
0020	0304002	5.000	100.00000	500.00	200.00000	1,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.					
0030	0305000	250.000	140.00000	35,000.00	180.00000	45,000.00	
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton					
0040	0406125.20	1,445.000	160.00000	231,200.00	150.00000	216,750.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - PARTIAL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0050	0406128.20	150.000	160.00000	24,000.00	200.00000	30,000.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PATCHING - FULL DEPTH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0060	0406132	183,600.000	6.35000	1,165,860.00	6.25000	1,147,500.00	
	ASPHALT RUBBER CHIP SEAL ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0070	0406198	190,350.000	1.00000	190,350.00	0.78000	148,473.00	
	JOINT AND CRACK SEALING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0080	0406999	5,800.000	1.00000	5,800.00	1.00000	5,800.00	
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0090	0586601	35.000	3,250.00000	113,750.00	2,800.00000	98,000.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0100	0586603	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 1	ea.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0110	0586620	3.000	3,100.00000	9,300.00	2,800.00000	8,400.00	
	RESET TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.					
0120	0586740	1.000	900.00000	900.00	915.00000	915.00	
	TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0130	0586750	9.000	900.00000	8,100.00	915.00000	8,235.00	
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0140	0586760	3.000	900.00000	2,700.00	915.00000	2,745.00	
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.					
0150	0653001	81.000	900.00000	72,900.00	800.00000	64,800.00	
	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0160	0815001	990.000	25.00000	24,750.00	20.00000	19,800.00	
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.					
0170	0910170	650.000	40.00000	26,000.00	40.00000	26,000.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					
0180	0910301	275.000	50.00000	13,750.00	55.00000	15,125.00	
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.					
0190	0911923	2.000	2,275.00000	4,550.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.					
0200	0911924	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,700.00000	5,400.00	
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.					
0210	0912503	650.000	3.50000	2,275.00	3.75000	2,437.50	
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0220	0912509	275.000	3.50000	962.50	3.75000	1,031.25	
	REMOVE THREE CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.					
0230	0912605	1,775.000	28.00000	49,700.00	28.00000	49,700.00	
	RESET METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0240	0917010	3,500.000	1.00000	3,500.00	1.00000	3,500.00	
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0250	0944000	80.000	85.00000	6,800.00	75.00000	6,000.00	
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0260	0950005	80.000	25.00000	2,000.00	75.00000	6,000.00	
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0270	0952001	(1.000)	4,500.00000	4,500.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0280	0969062	9.000	4,000.00000	36,000.00	4,000.00000	36,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0290	0970006	96,000.000	1.00000	96,000.00	1.00000	96,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.					
0300	0970007	3,000.000	72.00000	216,000.00	80.00000	240,000.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0310	0971001	(1.000)	258,000.00000	258,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0320	0975004	(1.000)	128,000.00000	128,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0330	0978002	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0340	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0350	0981100	200.000	40.00000	8,000.00	40.00000	8,000.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0480	1112287	1.000	22,500.00000	22,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	360-DEGREE VIDEO DETECTION PROCESSOR ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1113725	80.000	4.90000	392.00	5.00000	400.00		
	23 AWG 4 TWISTED PAIR CATEGORY 6 CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	1118012	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	9,191.01000	9,191.01		
	REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0510	1209114	246,000.000	0.25000	61,500.00	0.22000	54,120.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0520	1209124	246,000.000	0.25000	61,500.00	0.22000	54,120.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0530	1209131	1,200.000	1.55000	1,860.00	1.80000	2,160.00		
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0540	1210102	123,000.000	0.50000	61,500.00	0.48000	59,040.00		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0560	1210105	600.000	7.00000	4,200.00	5.80000	3,480.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0570	1211001	80,500.000	1.35000	108,675.00	1.25000	100,625.00		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0580	1220027	410.000	10.00000	4,100.00	10.00000	4,100.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0590	1803300	5.000	6,000.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00000	30,000.00		
	IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) All States Construction Inc.		(2) Comer Contracting Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0610	0407006 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIPS - SINUSOIDAL MILL ** See Special Provisions **	52,895.000 l.f.	0.50000 26,447.50	1.25000 66,118.75			
0620	0586619 RESET TYPE 'C-G' CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	2,800.00000 2,800.00	2,800.00000 2,800.00			
0630	1210103 6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	123,000.000 l.f.	0.65000 79,950.00	0.65000 79,950.00			
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$3,322,047.00	\$3,513,513.51			
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$3,322,047.00</b>	<b>\$3,513,513.51</b>			
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							